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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  AUGUST 25, 2000    LOCATION:  HARRAH’S HOTEL & CASINO, RENO 
Referees:  Victor Alegria, Vic Drakulich, Jay Nady 

Judges:  Burt Clements, Duane Ford, Al Lefkowitz 

Judges:  Keith Macdonald, John McSweeney, Doug Tucker 

Timekeepers:  Jim Carpenter 

Ringside Doctors:  Joseph Heflin, Steven Brown 

Ring Announcer:  Michael Scott Snedeker 

Promoter:  Club Cal Neva 

Matchmaker:  Jeff Ruff 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

MAX R. HEYMAN 
Albuquerque, NM 

----- vs ----- 
EDWIN WESLEY DALTON, JR 
Emmett, ID 

MAJORITY DRAW 
HEYMAN   -   DALTON 
95-93;   94-94;   94-94 

Clements – Ford – Macdonald 
 

NM048291 
 
 

ID038348 

 
 

10 

06/07/79 
 
 

01/28/71 

174 
 
 

177 

Suspend Dalton until laceration under right 
eye is cleared by Dr. or no contest until 
11/24/00 
Suspend Heyman until 09/25/00 
No contact until 09/16/00 
Referee:  Vic Drakulich 

HECTOR DESIDERIO QUIROZ 
Southgate, CA 

----- vs ----- 
DANIEL ERASMO MENDEZ-TORRES 
Tucson, AZ 

Quiroz won by unanimous decision. 
QUIROZ   -   MENDEZ 

79-73;       79-73;       80-72 
Lefkowitz – McSweeney – Tucker 

CA037588 
 
 

AZ042494 

 
 

8 

01/27/75 
 
 

08/30/73 

143 
 
 

145.5 

Suspend Mendez until 09/25/00 
No contact until 09/16/00 
 
 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

MERVYN S. PENNISTON-JOHN 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
HECTOR TORRES-LOPEZ 
South Lake Tahoe, CA 

DRAW 
PENNISTON-JOHN  -  TORRES 

57-57; 58-56; 56-58 
Clements - Ford - Lefkowitz 

NV016145 
 
 

CA022811 

 
 

6 

10/10/69 
 
 

02/14/70 

173 
 
 

173 

Suspend Penniston-John until 09/25/00 
No contact until 09/16/00 
 
 
Referee:  Victor Alegria 

JO ELLYN WYMAN 
Woodland Hills, CA 

----- vs ----- 
SANDRA YARD 
Palm Desert, CA 

Wyman won by unanimous decision. 
WYMAN   -   YARD 

58-54;   58-55;   57-55 
Clements - Macdonald - McSweeney 

CA053730 
 
 

CA049038 

 
 

6 

09/28/66 
 
 

09/08/60 

127 
 
 

129 

Suspend Yard until 09/25/00 
No contact until 09/16/00 
 
 
Referee:  Victor Alegria 

DENNIS B. ALLEN 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
MAHAN A. WASHINGTON 
Las Vegas, NV 

Allen won by TKO 2:17 of the 2nd 
round. 

ND036575 
 
 

NV049706 

 
 

6 

05/17/72 
 
 

12/17/74 

147 
 
 

147 

Suspend Allen until scalp laceration is 
cleared by Dr. or no contest until 11/24/00 
Suspend Washington until 10/10/00 
No contact until 09/25/00 
 
Referee:  Vic Drakulich 

 


