STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION		BOXING SHOW RESULTS DATE: AUGUST 25, 2000 LOCATION: HARRAH'S HOTEL & CASINO, RENO					
Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577		Referees: Victor Alegria, Vic Drakulich, Jay Nady Judges: Burt Clements, Duane Ford, Al Lefkowitz					
COMMISSION MEMBERS: Chairman: Dr. Elias Ghanem Amy Ayoub Glenn Carano Dr. Flip Homansky Dr. Luther Mack		Judges: Keith Macdonald, John McSweeney, Doug Tucker Timekeepers: Jim Carpenter Ringside Doctors: Joseph Heflin, Steven Brown Ring Announcer: Michael Scott Snedeker Promoter: Club Cal Neva					
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner		Matchmaker: Jeff Ruff					
Contestants	Results		Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
MAX R. HEYMAN Albuquerque, NM vs	MAJORITY DRAW HEYMAN - DALTON 95-93; 94-94; 94-94 Clements – Ford – Macdonald		NM048291	10	06/07/79	174	Suspend Dalton until laceration under right eye is cleared by Dr. or no contest until 11/24/00
EDWIN WESLEY DALTON, JR Emmett, ID			ID038348		01/28/71	177	Suspend Heyman until 09/25/00 No contact until 09/16/00 Referee: Vic Drakulich
HECTOR DESIDERIO QUIROZ Southgate, CA	Quiroz won by unanimous decision. QUIROZ - MENDEZ 79-73; 79-73; 80-72		CA037588	8	01/27/75	143	Suspend Mendez until 09/25/00 No contact until 09/16/00
DANIEL ERASMO MENDEZ-TORRES Tucson, AZ	Lefkowitz – McSwee	eney – Tucker	AZ042494		08/30/73	145.5	Referee: Jay Nady
MERVYN S. PENNISTON-JOHN Las Vegas, NV vs HECTOR TORRES-LOPEZ	DRAW PENNISTON-JOHN - TORRES 57-57; 58-56; 56-58		NV016145	6	10/10/69	173	Suspend Penniston-John until 09/25/00 No contact until 09/16/00
South Lake Tahoe, CA	Clements - Ford -		CA022811		02/14/70	173	Referee: Victor Alegria
JO ELLYN WYMAN Woodland Hills, CA vs	Wyman won by unanimous decision. WYMAN - YARD 58-54: 58-55: 57-55		CA053730	6	09/28/66	127	Suspend Yard until 09/25/00 No contact until 09/16/00
SANDRA YARD Palm Desert, CA	Clements - Macdonald - McSweeney		CA049038	3	09/08/60	129	Referee: Victor Alegria
DENNIS B. ALLEN Las Vegas, NV vs MAHAN A. WASHINGTON	Allen won by TKO 2:17 of the 2 nd round.		ND036575	6	05/17/72	147	Suspend Allen until scalp laceration is cleared by Dr. or no contest until 11/24/00 Suspend Washington until 10/10/00 No contact until 09/25/00
Las Vegas, NV			NV049706		12/17/74	147	Referee: Vic Drakulich